UNIT INFORMATION

UNIT NAME:  Maritime Safety & Security Team Seattle (91101)
DATE UPDATED:   09 Oct 2007  District 13
	Unit mailing address
	Commanding Officer
USCG MSST Seattle (91101)
1519 Alaskan Way S.
Seattle, WA 98134-1192

	Commercial phone #
	ADMIN:  (206) 217-6388 or 6554

	FAX #
	(206) 217-6568

	E-MAIL
	(FirstName.MI.LastName@uscg.mil)

	Commanding Officer 
	LCDR Joseph Solomon

Phone:  (206) 217-6500

Email:  Joseph.H.Solomon@uscg.mil

	Executive Officer
	LT Lance Lindgren

Phone:  (206) 217-6548

Email:  Lance.E.Lindgren@uscg.mil

	Command Chief
	CPO Thomas W. Haug
Phone: (206) 217-66436 or (206) 954-1506

Email:  Thomas.W.Haug@uscg.mil

	WEB Site


	Intranet - http://cgweb.d13.uscg.mil/

	Unit’s mission(s)
	Safeguard the public and protect vessels, harbors, ports, facilities, and cargo in waters subject to the jurisdiction of the United States from destruction, loss or injury from crime, or sabotage due to terrorist activity, and to respond to such activity, should it occur.


	Location of unit
	MSST Seattle is located onboard Integrated Support Command (ISC) Seattle, in Building 7 on the second floor.



	Typical SA/SN job assignment
	N/A

	Typical FA/FN job assignment
	N/A

	Inport watch type and duty rotation for SA/SN
	N/A

	Inport watch type and duty rotation for FA/FN
	N/A

	Underway watch type and duty rotation for SA/SN
	N/A

	Underway watch type and duty rotation for FA/FN
	N/A

	Special procedures for reporting after hours
	Contact Command Duty Officer (CDO) at (206) 696-3935.



	Where to report if unit is deployed?
	Contact CDO at (206) 696-3935.

	How much personal storage space?
	N/A

	Uniform normally worn during the workday
	ODUs

	Recommended uniform items in addition to seabag issue
	None

	Average temperature
	Seattle - Tacoma, Washington 
Weather can't be forecast more than a week or so in advance, but weather averages are good indicators of what to expect any month.

Month
Ave
high
Ave
low
Warmest ever
Coldest ever
Average dew point
Average precip…
JAN.
45

35

64

0

33

5.6

FEB.
49

37

70

1

35

4.1

MARCH
52

38

75

11

36

3.7

APRIL
57

41

85

29

39

2.5

MAY
64

46

93

28

44

1.7

JUNE
70

51

96

38

48

1.5

JULY
75

54

100

43

52

0.8

AUG.
75

55

99

44

53

1.1

SEPT.
69

51

98

35

50

1.8

OCT.
60

45

89

28

45

3.4

NOV.
50

39

74

6

39

5.9

DEC.
45

36

64

6

35

5.8

Data is from Seattle-Tacoma Intl. Airport 



	Unit Mutual Assistance rep. and  telephone #
	CWO Brian Klimeck


(206) 217-6331.

	What type of continuing education is available in the area?
	There are numerous colleges, community colleges and learning centers in the Puget Sound area that will meet your needs. The ISC Seattle has a full time Education Service Officer that offers advice and counseling on tuition assistance and education options. 

	Ratings present at the unit
	BM, DC, EM, ET, GM, MK, MST, OS, SK, YN.

	Name of nearest city and distance
	Seattle, Washington, located in walking distance from ISC Seattle (pier 36).

	Name of nearest airport and distance
	Seattle-Tacoma International Airport (SEA), located 12.7 miles from ISC Seattle (pier 36).

	Name of nearest military facility and distance
	McChord Air Force Base, Tacoma, WA – 35 miles South

Fort Lewis Army Base, Tacoma, WA – 40 miles South

Naval Station Everett, Everett, WA – 38 miles North

Naval Base Kitsap, Silverdale, WA – 27 miles West

Puget Sound Naval Shipyard Bremerton, WA – 34 miles West

Naval Air Station Whidbey Island, Oak Harbor, WA – 65 miles NW

	Location of nearest exchange(s) and commissary(s)


	Coast Guard Exchange, Seattle, WA

Naval Station Everett Exchange & Commissary  - 38 mi. North

McChord AFB Exchange & Commissary – 35 mi. South

Ft Lewis Army Base Exchange & Commissary – 40 miles South

	Religious denominations in the area


	All denominations are represented

	If a cutter, common destinations of deployments


	N/A

	Area of responsibility if not a cutter
	All areas of Puget sound from Tacoma, WA to Bellingham, WA

	Uniform to report in
	Service Dress Blue (Bravo) or Tropical Blue Long

	If sponsor not available, ask for
	Relocation Manager

David Sweeney

(206) 217–6615

david.j.sweeney@uscg.mil

	Any other information a newly arriving member needs to know


	Because of the time difference between the east coast and west coast and the times available for the recruits to call the relocation manager you may not be able to talk directly to Mr Sweeney, but please leave your leave address where you will be staying at so we can send your hard copy welcome aboard package.

The information needed is 

Your first and last name

Street address

City, State and Zip Code.

Please take the time to say the address slowly on the voice mail so the package can be delivered to the correct address

	Additional information
	MSST Seattle is located onboard Integrated Support Command (ISC) Seattle

	MEMBERS WITHOUT DEPENDENTS

	Is messing available?

	Yes (the evening meal must be ordered at lunch and are stored for retrieval by ISC CDO after 1600)



	Are quarters and or barracks available?
	Yes (transit barracks)

	Rate of auto insurance for typical 18-20 yr. old single male 
	$150.00 per month

	Rate of auto insurance for typical 18-20 yr. old single female
	$100.00 per month

	Is unaccompanied personnel leased housing available?
	Yes

	Where will a single non-rate more than likely live?
	The Coast Guard has several apartments that are leased for unaccompanied non-rates that they share with other members stationed here in Seattle.

	Should member submit housing application to Housing Office?
	Yes

	Where do most people bank
	Bank of America / Washington Mutual / Wells Fargo

	Is there a credit union in the area
	Yes (Several) 



	Is there a mall in the area, and how many stores:
	YES, LISTED BELOWName 
Location 
Number of Shops 
Alderwood Mall
Lynnwood
125
Bellevue Galleria
Bellevue
15
Bellevue Square
Bellevue
200
Broadway Market
Capitol Hill
35
Carillon Point
Kirkland
12
City Centre
Downtown Seattle
20
Country Village
Bothell
44
Crossroads Shopping Center
Bellevue
80
Factoria Mall
Bellevue
60
Factory Stores at North Bend
North Bend
45
Gilman Village
Issaquah
40
Kirkland Park Place Center
Kirkland
35
Northgate Mall
North Seattle
130
Pacific Place
Downtown Seattle
40
Pike Place Market
Downtown Seattle
600
Rainier Square
Downtown Seattle
50
Redmond Town Center
Redmond
115
SeaTac Mall
Federal Way
100
Southcenter
Tukwila
175
Supermall
Auburn
160
University Village
University District
95
Westlake Center
Downtown
60

*Note: Lists and numbers of shops and restaurant tenants subject to change.



	MEMBERS WITH DEPENDENTS

	Cost of average two bedroom apartment in the area without utilities


	$900

	Cost of average two bedroom apartment in the area with utilities


	$1100

	BAH rate for E2
	With Dependents / $1120.

Without Dependents / $885  (2007 rates)

	BAH rate for E3
	With Dependents / $1120
Without Dependents / $885  (2007 rates)

	Is leased housing available? 
	Yes (E-1 thru E-4)

	Is government owned housing available?
	Some Department of Defense (DoD) owned housing is available

	What is the average wait for housing?
	One month

	Housing Office telephone #
	(206) 217-6480 

	Housing Office FAX #
	(206) 217-6968

	Where do most dependents live? 


	Seattle is a major metropolitan area with the most expensive housing closest to the city. Most Coast Guard families live in the Seattle surrounding communities and commute into the city. 

	Rate of auto insurance for typical young family
	$100 per month

	Where do most dependents receive medical care?
	Uniformed Services Family Health Plan at PacMed Clinics throughout the Puget Sound area. (TriCare Designated Provider)

	Where do most dependents go to school?
	Local School Districts

	What level of TriCare is available?
	Standard / Prime / Extra

	Is Delta Dental available?
	Yes

	Is it advisable to bring dependents along when reporting?


	Coming from basic training it is not advisable to bring dependents until the member has secured housing for their family.  Most rentals require fist and last months deposit, deposits for utilities if not part of rent and deposit for telephone
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